PRESS RELEASE

Cologne, 08 July 2021

GÖRG advises Pacifico Renewables Yield AG on the acquisition of a 7.6 MW solar park in Brandenburg by way of a capital increase in kind

GÖRG Partnerschaft von Rechtsanwälten mbB, led by Cologne partners Dr. Alexander Kessler and Thoralf Herbold, advised Pacifico Renewables Yield AG (ISIN: DE000A2YN371, Düsseldorf Stock Exchange) on the acquisition of a solar park near Letschin in Brandenburg with a total installed capacity of 7.6 MW.

The acquisition of the solar park is part of a capital increase against contribution in kind of Pacifico Renewables Yield AG under partial use of the company's authorised capital with exclusion of shareholders' subscription rights. The seller of the solar park and new shareholder of the company is the WIRTH GRUPPE, with which a further cooperation in the field of renewable energies is intended.

GÖRG advised on the entire transaction in terms of energy law, stock corporation law, capital markets law and financing.

Advisors Pacifico Renewables Yield AG

GÖRG Partnerschaft von Rechtsanwälten mbB

Dr. Alexander Kessler, LL.M., Partner, Lead, Stock Corporation and Capital Markets Law, Cologne Thoralf Herbold, Partner, Lead, Energy Law / Public Commercial Law, Cologne Dr. Thomas Lange, Partner, Banking and Banking Regulatory Law, Financing, Cologne Dr. Ruth Büchl-Winter, Counsel, Corporate Law, Cologne Dr. Lutz Pospiech, Associate Partner, Corporation and Capital Markets Law, Munich Dr. Ilka Mainz, Associate, Energy Law, Cologne Eva Kötter, Associate, Banking and Banking Regulatory Law, Financing, Cologne Julia Huth, Associate, Energy Law, Cologne

About firm Pacifico Renewables Yield AG

Pacifico Renewables Yield AG is an independent energy producer listed on the Open Market of the Düsseldorf Stock Exchange and its quality segment with additional requirements (primary market) (ISIN: DE000A2YN371) with the aim of building a continuously growing portfolio of renewable energy generation assets. With operational solar and wind parks spread across Europe, the company offers a clear and diversified profile with stable and predictable earnings.

Your contact at GÖRG

Dr. Alexander Kessler Phone: +49 221 33660-684, E-Mail: akessler@goerg.de

Communications & Marketing

Benjamin Kuthning Phone +49 221 33660-161, E-Mail: bkuthning@goerg.de

PRESS RELEASE



About GÖRG

GÖRG is one of Germany's leading and independent business law firms.

With more than 300 lawyers and tax advisors in Berlin, Cologne, Frankfurt am Main, Hamburg and Munich, we advise well-known domestic and foreign businesses from all areas of industry, banking, real estate, trade, media and services on all core areas of business law.

Our Offices

GÖRG Partnerschaft von Rechtsanwälten mbB

BERLIN Kantstraße 164, 10623 Berlin Phone +49 30 884503-0, Fax +49 30 882715-0

COLOGNE Kennedyplatz 2, 50679 Cologne Phone +49 221 33660-0, Fax +49 221 33660-80

FRANKFURT AM MAIN Ulmenstraße 30, 60325 Frankfurt am Main Phone +49 69 170000-17, Fax +49 69 170000-27

More locations can be found at www.goerg.de

HAMBURG Alter Wall 20 – 22, 20457 Hamburg Phone +49 40 500360-0, Fax +49 40 500360-99

MUNICH Prinzregentenstraße 22, 80538 Munich Phone +49 89 3090667-0, Fax +49 89 3090667-90